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International
Fees and Charges 2019

Please return to The International Office
The Sheffield College

Granville Road
Sheffield 

S2 2RL
United Kingdom

international.office@sheffcol.ac.uk
skype: international.office0114

English as a Foreign Language - Full-time, 20 hours per week (from 09/09/2019 to 26/06/2020
Dates European students Overseas students

Weekly price - study 2 to 14 weeks £220 £250

Weekly price - study 15 to 33 weeks £200 £230

Timetable - THREE SESSIONS: 9.00am to 10.30am, 10.45am to 12.15, 1.00pm to 2.30pm (18 hours).
Monday to Thursday OR Tuesday to Friday depending on your level. Tutorial and speaking practice (2 hours).
Fridays, all levels, 14.45- 16.15 IELTS preparation

Course content
• Levels from Elementary to Advanced (The Sheffield College does not offer Complete Beginner courses)
• Morning sessions - General English (skills development working on speaking, listening, reading and writing)
• Afternoon sessions - IELTS and exams preparation (Trinity and Cambridge)

English as a Foreign Language - Part-time, 12 hours per week
Dates European students Overseas students

Weekly price £150 £160  *subject to availability

Intensive English with IELTS focus - Full-time, 23 hours per week
Dates European students Overseas students

TERM 1 - 09/09/2019 - 20/12/19 £3542 £4025

TERM 2 - 06/01/2020 - 27/03/2020 £2783 £3163

TERM 3 - 13/04/2020 - 26/06/2020 £2530 £2875

Entry Requirements - Level B1 IELTS or equivalent certificate

Timetable - General English and Skills preparation: Monday to Friday 9.00am to 2.30pm.
Intensive English: Wednesdays and Fridays 2.45pm to 4.15pm



Accommodation fees - homestay only
Half Board (Breakfast and diner, all meals at weekends) £140 per week

Full Board (All meals) £160 per week

Homestay initial booking charge £50

Homestay changes charge £50

Booking Deposit (refundable if no fees owed to host family upon leaving) £250

For more information, please refer to our Homestay Application Form.

The Sheffield College does not arrange residential accommodation, however we can provide contact information for local 
student residences.

Additional fees and services
Airport Transfers

From Manchester Airport £80

From London Heathrow £280

For guidance only - we will confirm the price after receiving your confirmation of booking.

DHL Service - Delivery of your visa letter (on request only) £40

The original visa letter can be sent first class Airmail (free) or DHL .

Enrolment without letter of sponsorship (embassy sponsored £200 students only)
If you are still waiting for your letter of sponsorship from the embassy on
the first day of your course, you can enrol onto the course by paying a
deposit to cover your first week of study. This will be refunded once the
correct letter of sponsorship has been received.

£200

Additional fees and services
• A deposit of £150 is required when you have been accepted on the course which includes £50 administrative charge.
• If you decide not to take up the offer, you need to confirm your decision in writing to the College as soon as possible. This

deposit is not refundable.
• If your visa is refused, please send us a copy of your visa refusal letter. Please note this deposit is not refundable.
• The balance of fees is payable in full before enrolment. Fees should be paid by bank transfer. It should be noted that there

are sometimes charges incurred by the College bankers which must be bourne in full by the student.
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